

ITEM No.:

JJ-4.

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

MEETING DATE AGENDA ITEM
AGENDA ITEM
CATEGORY

DEPARTMENT

Mar 17 20)15 10:15AM -	Regular School	Board Meeting

OPEN ITEMS

JJ. OFFICE OF FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION

٠.	<u> </u>	•		<u> </u>		··	 , ,	 	 	 	. •
່ລເ	∙iliti	6	: ጼ (Con	struc	rtion					

Special Order Request
 Yes No
 Time

Open Agenda

Yes

() No

TITLE:

Photovoltaic for Schools Pilot Program Contract with Florida Power & Light (FPL) Maplewood Elementary School

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the contract between The School Board of Broward County, Florida, and Florida Power & Light (FPL) for the Photovoltaic for Schools Pilot Program at Maplewood Elementary School.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

Florida Power & Light (FPL) will be donating a total of two (2) ten (10) KW photovoltaic systems (solar) over a five (5) year period. FPL has agreed to install a solar array at Maplewood Elementary School. FPL will install, own, and maintain each solar system for a period of five (5) years from the in-service date, and will transfer ownership to The School Board of Broward County, Florida, at the end of the five (5) year period. FPL will provide teacher training and educational materials for each school where the system is installed. FPL will oversee design and construction by engineers and electrical contractors of each system. FPL will provide a five (5) year warranty on each installation. This contract has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

S	CH	O)L	BO	AR	D (GC	ΙΑ	S:

○ Goa	I 1: High Quality Instruction	\bullet	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement		Goal 3: Effective Communication
-------	-------------------------------	-----------	--------------------------------	--	---------------------------------

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District at this time. After the five (5) year period, the District will be responsible for routine maintenance of the solar array. See Supporting Doc for continuation of Financial Impact.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Continuation of Financial Impact (2) Executive Summary (3) Agreement (4) The 10 KW Photovoltaic system installed at McNab ES photo for reference

BOARD ACTION: (For Official School Board Records Office Only)

SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Name: Robert Jindracek, Manager Phone: 754-321-4756

Name: Phone:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Senior Leader & Title

Derek Messier - Chief Facilities Officer

Approved In Open
Board Meeting On:

Signature

Derek Robert Messier Wednesday, March 04, 2015 6:14:26 PM

School Board Chair

Flectronic Signature
Form #4189 Revised 12/12
RWR/ DM/SNM/SB/RJ:ma